

IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
(SPECIAL) JUDGE MANGALURU, D.K.

Special Case: 143/2022

PW: 21 (CW: 13)

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 09.07.2026

Deposition of	:	Dr. Jyothish
Father/Husband Name	:	Robbin
Age	:	32 years
Occupation	:	Ophthalmologist, Samruddi Nethralaya, Tumkur
Resident Of	:	Tumkur.

Witness present through V.C. On enquiry, it is revealed Deepa is the Co-ordinator. From here Bench Clerk is the Co-ordinator. From the witness side it is confirmed, the audio and video are clearly audible and visible to him before recording the evidence.

Examination in Chief by Public Prosecutor :-

1. During 2021-2022, I had worked in Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Hospital.

2. On 24.02.2022, a patient by name Dinesh was brought to our hospital for CT scan of abdomen pelvis. He was referred by Dr. Ashwin for CT scan. We conducted CT scan. As per CT scan findings, he had sustained perforation with peritonitis, hence we referred the patient to higher centre for

intimidate surgery. Subsequently, the IO sought reference letter, accordingly I issued reference letter on 21.03.2022. I now see reference letter, it bears my signature. The same are marked as Ex.P33 and 33(a). I now see CT scan report Ex.P18.

Cross-examination by Sri. BJK Advocate for Accused:-

3. If a person falls on the hard object, the injury mentioned in the CT scan report is possible.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.